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  ALEGrO go-live approach 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Business day 
04/11-
17/11 

18.11.2020 – 
30.11.2020 

01.12.2020 -
05.12.2020 

  
08.12.2020 – 31.12.2020 

01.01.2021 
–
31.01.2021 

[Date]  18 19 20 21 22 
23-
30 

01 02 03 04 05 
    

DA-Capacity MW 0 100 150 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 
  

full 
(up to 1000 MW) 

full 
(up to 1000 
MW) 

Max ID ATC 
capacity [MW]  
(limited by 
technical capacity) 

0 0 0 

8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 full ATC 
leftover 
(up to 2000 
MW) 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 

 
2000 

 
 

ID Capacity 
Increase/Decrease 
Process 

Not 
applicable 

Not applicable Not applicable 
  

Not applicable 
 

As of 
07.01.2021 

  
 
 


